Republic of the Philippines Manila Office:

BICOL UNIVERSITY
L.egazpi City 34-C St. Benedict Street
YfL'l. Nos. (052) 481-1401/481-1402 Paradise Village
}'AXATO.- (052) 481-{400 Project 8, Quezon City
Eman . \cseva@bin -v. 2. ph Tel. No. 9292785
Office of the President
January 5, 1999
The President

Center for International Affairs
Suranaree University of Technology
Nakhon Ratchasima, 3000
Thailand

Dear Sir:
Greetings of Peace from Bicol University!

We wish to acknowledge receipt of the brochure for the
International Space University. We are hoping to inform you that the
Bicol University is interested to participate in the Summer Session 1999
which will be hosted by Suranaree University of Technology. This
program is attuned to the thrust of the Bicol University to offer
innovation courses which are relevant and in keeping with the rapid
technological advancement of the coming millenium.

Due to funding constraint, however, the Bicol University has to
secure funds to be able to send its participants to the 1999 Summer
Session Program.

May we know how we can avail of the fellowship which as
mentioned in the brochure, can be made available.

We look forward to a positive response from you.

Thank you and best regards.

Very truly yours,

President

C:word/wheng/ thailand, 99
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E-Mail : gujvi@adinet.ernet,in
FEE 1 09°-VL YUY

Fax : 079-7542547
T i ok A S
GUJARAT VIDYAPITH Office : 7541148, 7543462
(7925 7 werAr gy exfre )

.. wenAAr- 3222 08 (W)
( Founded by Mahatma Gandhi in 1920 } Ahmedabad-380014*( India’)

fiafrs
‘ Center El l‘wmna‘ o LoER 936/ 9¢799
" t\.... Ref.
Chancellor . mn. EEBJ .................. \ e
) 'Iuh - hnan--n-unu o sb e \ D.‘e : Ja nuary 12 f 1999.

Dear Prof. U&%}y%

Thank y3u for your letter No.AUAP.93/1.18 of
December 9, 1998 alongwith ISU=SSP 1999 brochures.

Kindly send the detailed curricula and let us know

~ 7if there any scholarship is available for one student.for
#* this programme.
y 3 _
y [ We welcome continued exchange of information ard
.!mutual co-operation.
vy, g
v Looking forward to hearing from you soon.

With greetings and best wishes for the New Year,

Yours sincerely,
- &

\{th_ (_ oAl
(Ramlal Parikh)
Prof.(Dr.) Ruben C. Umaly.
DireCtOI‘.
Centre for International Affairs,
Suranaree University of Technology,

NAKHON RATCHASIMA,
Thailand=-30000.
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II_ Supachai, DD:40 18/2/00 -06, YVAURYERTUTIHEZIAHART

Return-Path: <Supachai@MrPost.com»

From: Supachai <Supachai@MrPost.com>»

To: CIA Public Relations <cenintaf@ces.sut.ac.thy
Subject: UAUATYE WU WA TUAATU

Date: Tue, 16 Feb 1008 00:40:23 -0600

Reply-to: Supachai@MrPost.com
X-MDaemon-Deliver-To: cenintaf@ces.sut.ac.th
X-Return-Path: Supachai@MrPost.com

aiadAiu
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oo http://www.MrPost.com -

*Free email on the web*

Printed for Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s...




Jakraphan Aroonrut, 1267 a/2/ug 070, wonld like to know more detail

Retnro Path: «saman7eekmitl.ac.thy

Date: Tue, 8 Feb 1899 16701 +0700 IGMT)

From: Jakraphan Arconrut ¢sopiapzeekmitl ac thy
To: cenintafeccs.sut.ac.th

snbject: wonld like to know more detail
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saha.spk, 14:10 1/1/88 +070, BUTUBIN

Return-Path: ¢saha.spkeripnoiripn ac thy

Date: ¥Fri, o1 Jan 1999 141048 +0700

From: “saha.spk” <sahaspk@ripno ripn.ac.thy

X-Accepl-Langunage: en

To: cenintaf@ecs.sut.ac.th

Subject: auINDINIA

X-MIME- Autoconverted: from abit to basess by ripnoiripn.ac.th id LaAonnopaissa
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Matchariya Smithtan, 15:22 8/2/99 +000, Hello!
r-_’__'!'-'r!."- s: - A ] 3 e

‘Return-Path: <bheg901 7@ thepsatri.rits.ac.th> -

Date: Mon, 8 Feb 1999 15:22:24 +0000 (GMT)

From: Matchariva Smithtan <bhcg9017@thcpsam rits.ac.th>
To: cenintaf@cces.sut.ac.th

Subject: Hellol

Hello! I'm student from Rajabhat Institute Thepsatri,Lopburi. Third vear
m English major and minoring in French.I'm very interested in your
project I'd like to know about this information.How can I do when I want
to enjoy with project? When?where are you start this project? Please :
contact me by This mail or riyal 106@hotmail.com

I look _forward vour answering. Thank vou very much again.

Riya

e ! ko <

A0S
8- Fel -0

' Printed for Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s...




. lkp2@mlg.globalinfo, 16:44 10/11/98 +0, Asking information |

Return-Path: <lkp2@mlg.globalinfo.net> | Ceater ot Inrmstional A

From: lkp2€mlg.globalinfo.net !Y“mzrzﬁ%éqmmmmm"

X-Sender: lkp2@pop.mlg.globalinfo.net ]}““ qin -
Thne: .

Date: Tue, 10 Nov 1998 16:44:47 +0700 l
To: cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th
Subject: Asking information

or . E

Dear,

Committee of summer season programme
c/o.Suranaree University of Technology
Nakhon Ratchasima, 3000 Thailand

‘ﬁello ..... My name is Ahmad Sholah. I am a student of Brawijaya
niversity,
Malang,east java, Indonesia. I am interesting with the
brochure information
about the summer season program that you sent to my campus.
But I don't know
what the kind of that program, is it the students fellowship
program or ...what.
Would you like to send me the further information about that
especially how
the way to following this program. I think that's all for now,
Thank you

very much for your attention and corporation. J/////
f

'incerly,

Ahmad Sholah

c/o. LKP2 room, Fisheries Faculty building (2-nd F)
MT.Haryono street,161,Malang,East Java, Indonesia
Ph/Fax.62-341-567319/553512 E-mail:1lkp2@mlg.globalinfo.net

Printed for Center for International Affairs \u=u+ntéf@cck.a




| Sekretariat, 16:28 28/1/99 +07, isu-ssp 1999

F . m‘_ . e caeiadl
Return-Path: <geodugm@idola.net.id> ! Conter for Ipterretional Affalrs
From: "Sekretariat” <geodugm@idola.net.id> Noo TN
To: <cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th> } Fii T2 YTIRR e

Subject: isu-ssp 1999

Time, .
Date: Thu, 28 Jan 1999 16:28:00 +0700 ‘ .
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal '

X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V4.71.1712.0
Center for International Affairs

Suranaree University of Technology

Thailand

Dear sir,

‘:m a university lecturer and interested to attend your International Space University - Summer Session
ogram 1999 ( 24 June - 4 September 1999 ).

However, 1 do not have any information. If you do not mind, please send your ISU-SSP 1999 brochures.

Referring to my attendance, I also ask your fellowship / financial assistances ( if any ).
Thank vou.
Sincerely,

DR. Ir. Haryono

Department of Geodetic Enginering
Faculty of Engineering

Gadjah Mada University

2 Grafika Street

[
i k
g i

E-mail : geodugm@idola.net.id

Fax : 62-0274-902230 and 520226 -
<IDOCTYPE HTML PUBLIC "-//W3C/DTD W3 HTML//EN">

<HTML~>

<HEAD>

<META content=text’/html;charset=is0-8859-1 http-equiv=Content-Type>
<META content=""MSHTML 4.71.1712.1" name=GENERATOR>
</HEAD>

<BODY bgColor=#{{ff>

<PDIV>

<DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Center for International

Printed for Center for I_l_l}g_;j_l_lational Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s...




| Sekretariat, 16:28 28/1/99 +07, isu-ssp 1999

Affairs</FONT>&nbsp,</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT><FONT size=2>Suranaree University of

Technology</FONT=></DIV>

<DIV><FONT size=2>Thailand</FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Dear sir,</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>I am a university lecturer and interested to

attend your International Space University - Summer Session Program 1999 ( 24

June - 4 September 1999 ).</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>However, I do not have any information. If you

do not mind, please send your ISU-SSP 1999 brochures. Referting to my

attendance, I also ask your fellowship / financial assistances ( if any

/FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Thank you.</FONT></DIV>

<DIV=<FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>>Sincerely, </FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>DR. Ir. Haryono</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Department of Geodetic Enginering</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Faculty of Engineering</FONT=></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Gadjah Mada University</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>2 Grafika Street</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Yogyakarta</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>Indonesia</FONT></DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2></FONT>&nbsp;</DIV>

<DIV><FONT color=#000000 size=2>E-mail : <A

href="mailto:geodugm@idola.net.id">geodugm@idola.net.id</ A></FONT></DIV>
DIV=<FONT color=#000000 size=2>Fax : 62-0274-902230 and
20226</FONT></DIV></DIV></DIV></BODY></HTML~>

| Printed for Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s...




egay@primenet.com.p, No Subject

To: egay@primenet.com.ph or egay@sun.1.dost.gov.ph
From: Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Subject:

Lo

Bece:

X-Attachments:

Dear Egay,

Thank you for your letter with CV. I am glad that you applied for the ISU program in
Strasbourg. However, the Summer Session that will be held at our University may also be a good
chance for you. This will also enable you to follow up your application at AIT and to see our SUT
Remote Sensing program. It is still a very new one and so I do not know how good it is. At present, |
have two scholarship quota for the summer program at SUT of ISU. I intend to recommend
somebody from Thailand for one and I can recommend you for the Philippines .Thus, what I can
advise you is to fill up immediately the form and send it to ISU in France. If you do not have the
form you can print it out from the website: http://w.w.w. isunet.edu or www.ISU net.
edu/Academic/ssp. I will be sending you by mail the forms and brochure. The representatives of ISU
will be coming to SUT the first week of February and I can mention to them your application. I am
not promising anything, but we have nothing to lose.

Regarding the return to academe, I have a proposal to make for a post, but there is no
hurry for it. It may have something to do when I return to the Philippines. I may need an assistant
with your qualifications. However, [ will still have to discuss a few things with the President of the
University regarding the post and salary. There is no hurry. Meanwhile, it will also be good to pursue
your Ph.D. and I know the head of the Remote Sensing Dept.at AIT. I will find out about available
grants. I will be lecturing at AIT during the first week of February and I will meet the Filipino Vice
President for Academics and so I will find out what is delaying your acceptance at AIT and what
possible scholarships are available.

[ may be visiting Manila during the second week of February and so I will give you a call
and perhaps we can meet for lunch or dinner. I will most likely be staying at Sulo Hotel in Quezon
city and so it will not be too far from your place.

Meanwhile, fill up the application form for ISU SSP 99 at SUT and you can use my name
as reference in your application . Although the first deadline is February, you can still apply now!

All the best !!

Sincerely,

Prof.Dr.Ruben C.Umaly
Director

Center for International Affairs

|‘ R @ ;I I[._I_ | 1S
¥ MIeNATT [N 1Y
f
o i s
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Printed for Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s... 1

I
I\



| oilin damrongpong, 18:49 24/1/99 PST, wams T maziTun

Return-Path: <oil_in@hotmail.com> ’
X-Originating-1P: (203.152,1.114]

From: "oilin damrongpong” <oil_in@hotmail.com>
To: cenintaf@cces.sut.ac.th

Subject: wons s wandue

Date: Sun, 24 Jan 1999 18:49:26 PST

ﬁiudwTuﬂmi'iu*l’iunwnumnmqg{auﬁu International Space

University wnaflarmmvlalunisousuam uedsBimsusmazadoaoy
POATINTAMT BT UR [N UM LA AR N SARINTRGI R UTIEEI
amlavwoelsun uszswozdoafug mwe:

oil_in@hotmail.com
vouRmAz

Jet Your Private, Free Email at http:/www.hotmail.com

L Printed for Center for International Affairs <cenintaf@ccs.s...
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| joy mananya, 17:14 21/1/99 PST, I want to detail

Return-Path: <jmananya@hotmail.com>
X=-Originating-IP: [161.200.255.162]

From:

To:

"joy mananya" <jmananya@hotmail.com>

cenintafleccs.sut.ac.th

Subject: I want to detail

Date:

Thu, 21 Jan 1999 17:14:02 PST

To...Technologysuranari University

my name is Mananya Ngamseang .now I study education
of faculty in Chula in Bangkok. I have interested space
between 26 june - 4 september 1999 . I want to detail
di you mimd if you sent detail to me by E- mail address
or letter ", AtN--0 SOAAES EI%N 1OEONE-08 @10 1.3-0a-
acu»- @ACNl ;-K_EHUEEU“_‘*— B
— — 1&0E e§2? Da»ql%ADUQBIAeg§AOe§?AAnB

Jn, ff 5 H 1004 caw)J tns e

Get Your Private,)| Free Email at http://www.hotmail.com
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Ken Davidian, 09:13 AM 03/12/19, Re: Field Trip Costs

Return-Path: <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu> F"*u' T

X-Sender: davidian@ilio.isunet.edu

Date: Thu, 03 Dec 1998 09:13:44 +0100

To: mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th

From: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>
Subject: Re: Field Trip Costs

Dear Pin:

Here's the email I received from Rangsan re: the Field Trip. It seems we
have some work to do on my cost estimates.

Ken-Ken

>X-Sender: rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th
>Date: Thu, 03 Dec 1998 11:03:09 +0700
>To: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>

rom: "Rangsan Wongsan" <rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th>
>Subject: Re: Field Trip Costs
>
>Dear Ken
>
>I was looking forward your reply until today but I know now you are
having
>many hard works due to everything will being to real situations. 'For
field
>trip in this summer, all students may be so sad if ISU will cancel it,
due
>to everyone have known that in every years in past , ISU could prepare
for
>them both unimpressively and impressively. Although sometime was not
>impressive but I think that it's should be better than ISU will cancel
them
>all.

‘For all costs, I will separate them into each issues following below:
>
>TRANSPORTATION
>The cost for air-condition bus, now it is being in possibility that we
will
>able to rent them. I believe that if SUT will help us to rent these
buses '
>officially to Transportation Authority of Thailand instead of from the
>private company. We will able to reduce the cost for transportation.
This
>issue, you should inform Pin to talk with Dr.Charnchai, due to he is
>official responsibility person for field trip from SUT in SSP'99.
>
>FOOD
>It may be difficult to prepare the food for each person/day at cost 100
B .
>But I don't know
>how many meals per day and what foods for them? For my opinion, the
first
>meal wiil be in

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@cecs.sut.ac.th> 1



Ken Davidian, 09:13 AM 03/12/19, Re: Field Trip Costs

>the first day evening when they arrive pattaya, it should be the common
>dinner (include the
>second day evening too). They may be the sea food or other food buffet
>dinners. I believe
>that I and my older brother will able to negotiate these costs not over
150
>R (included normal beverages not included alcohoric beverages). For
other
>meals, they should be box food like
>as SSP'98 (depends on the foods that you want) because all persons were
>separated into small groups and went to anywhere according to each group
>wanted. In Pattaya, 1f we use 4 buses we can separate all student and
staff
>into 4 small groups for visiting any places where will be selected by
you
>(the informations about them, I will search to you the impressivé places
in
>Pattaya later). For this issue, I think you should improve them again

r
>the impression of all.
>
>LODGING:
>This issue, the lastest my brother and his friends'd told me about the
cost
>o0f hotel in Pattaya.
>They confirmed the cost at there to not over 800 B/2-persons surely but
I
>didn't ask him if we want to increase guest to 3 or 4 persons in one
room.
>It will increase the cost or not. But I will get my
>brother's friends to request hotel's administrators directly. ( could or
>not , I don't sure)
p
>In the next week will be the duration of Asian Games. My university will
be

stop also, so I will contact

y brother and inform you for more informations later.
>
>Regards,
>Rangsan

Ken Davidian

Assistant Director of Operations
Summer Session Program
International Space University

Tel: +33 (0)3.88.65.50.30

Fa¥: #£33 {09 3.88.65.54.47
Email: kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu
WWW: http://www.isunet.edu

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th> 2



Ken Davidian, 03:51 PM 02/12/19, Field Trip Costs

Return-Path: <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>
X-Sender: davidian@ilio.isunet.edu

Date: Wed, 02 Dec 1998 15:51:34 +0100

To: "Rangsan Wongsan" <rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th>
From: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>
Subject: Field Trip Costs

Cc: mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th

Dear Rangsan:

I'm sorry that I haven't been in contact with you recently. I'm sure
you've
been busy and I've been busy, too!

Let me start off by saying that with the current money situation here at

ISU, the field trip is in danger of being cancelled. In fact, unless we

get

pout 110 students, there probably won't be a field trip. If we *do* get
0 students or so, then there might be a chance that the field trip will

be reinstated, but even then, it's not a sure thing.

I wanted to show you the numbers I've been working with in determining
the

cost of the field trip. If while reading this you see that I'm using
incorrect figures somewhere, could you please let me know so I can
correct

my math? That might make the difference between being able to take the
students on a field trip or not!

I guess I'm thinking that we'd go to Pataya for the field trip, since
that

seemed like the location that all of us (you, me, Sart, Gretchen) were
focussing on. It also seemed to be the cheapest of the available
locations!

‘ere goes my estimation of costs ...
TRANSPORTATION
I figured that it would cost 20,000 THB for a 43-person bus to take our
students to and from (round-trip) Pataya. Since there are about 150
people
going (110 students + 40 staff and faculty), that means we would need 4
buses.
Transportation Cost: 20,000 THB/bus * 4 buses = 80,000 THB
FOOD

If we gave everybody about 100 THB/day for food for two days, that should
be enough for people to live, shouldn't it? If I'm right, then...

100 THB/day * 2 days * 150 people = 30,000 THB

LODGING

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@fccs.sut.ac.th> 1



Ken Davidian, 03:51 PM 02/12/19, Field Trip Costs

You were looking into inexpensive lodging and were coming up with about
800 .
THB/night, if I'm not mistaken. If that was indeed the case, maybe we can
put 3 people in a room each night...

800 THB/night * 2 nights * 150 people / 3 people/room = 80,000 THB

TOTAL
Transportation 80,000 THB
Food 30,000 THB
Lodging 80,000 THBR
TOTAL 190,000 THB

That's about 30,000 French Francs...

Please let me know 1f my cost assumptions are alright and if I can make
any
her cuts to bring the cost down (4 people per hotel room?!!?)...

Thanks for your help with this matter, Rangsan... we'll figure
*something*
out!

Ken Davidian

Assistant Director of Operations
Summer Session Program
International Space University

Tel: +33 (0)3.88.65.50.30
Fax: +33 (0)3.88.65.54.47
Email: kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th> 2



Ken Davidian, 03:51 PM 02/12/19, Field Trip Costs

Return-Path: <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu> .
X-Sender: davidian@ilio.isunet.edu R‘u W
Date: Wed, 02 Dec 1998 15:51:34 +0100

To: "Rangsan Wongsan" <rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th>

From: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>

Subject: Field Trip Costs

Cc: mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th

Dear Rangsan:

I'm sorry that I haven't been in contact with you recently. I'm sure
you've
been busy and I've been busy, too!

Let me start off by saying that with the current money situation here at

ISU, the field trip is in danger of being cancelled. In fact, unless we

get

bout 110 students, there probably won't be a field trip. If we *do* get
0 students or so, then there might be a chance that the field trip will

be reinstated, but even then, it's not a sure thing.

I wanted to show you the numbers I've been working with in determining
the

cost of the field trip. If while reading this you see that I'm using
incorrect figures somewhere, could you please let me know so I can
correct

my math? That might make the difference between being able to take the
students on a field trip or not!

I guess I'm thinking that we'd go to Pataya for the field trip, since
that

seemed like the location that all of us (you, me, Sart, Gretchen) were
focussing on. It also seemed to be the cheapest of the available
locations!

iere goes my estimation of costs

TRANSPORTATION

I figured that it would cost 20,000 THB for a 43-person bus to take our
students to and from (round-trip) Pataya. Since there are about 150
people

going (110 students + 40 staff and faculty), that means we would need 4
buses.

Transportation Cost: 20,000 THB/bus * 4 buses = 80,000 THB

FOOD

If we gave everybody about 100 THB/day for food for two days, that should
be enough for people to live, shouldn't it? If I'm right, then...

100 THB/day * 2 days * 150 people = 30,000 THB

LODGING

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantanafcecs.sut.ac.th> 1



Ken Davidian, 03:51 PM 02/12/19, Field Trip Costs

You were looking into inexpensive lodging and were coming up with about
800

THB/night, if I'm not mistaken. If that was indeed the case, maybe we can
put 3 people in a room each night...

800 THB/night * 2 nights * 150 people / 3 people/room = 80,000 THB

TOTAL
Transportation 80,000 THB
Food 30,000 THB
Lodging 80,000 THB
TOTAL 190,000 THB

That's about 30,000 French Francs...

Please let me know if my cost assumptions are alright and if I can make
any
her cuts to bring the cost down (4 people per hotel room?!!?)...

Thanks for your help with this matter, Rangsan... we'll figure
*something*
out!

Ken Davidian

Assistant Director of Operations
Summer Session Program
International Space University

Tel: +33 (0)3.88.65.50.30

Fax: +33 (0)3.88.65.54.47
Email: kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu
WWW: http://www.isunet.edu

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th> 2



Ken Davidian, 09:13 AM 03/12/19, Re: Field Trip Costs

Return-Path: <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu> S"u ‘r"-,f

X-Sender: davidian@ilio.isunet.edu

Date: Thu, 03 Dec 1998 09:13:44 +0100

To: mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th

From: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>
Subject: Re: Field Trip Costs

Dear Pin:

Here's the email I received from Rangsan re: the Field Trip. It seems we
have some work to do on my cost estimates.

Ken-Ken

>X-Sender: rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th
>Date: Thu, 03 Dec 1998 11:03:09 40700
>To: Ken Davidian <kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu>
Q‘rom: "Rangsan Wongsan" <rangsan@ccs.sut.ac.th>
Subject: Re: Field Trip Costs
>
>Dear Ken
>
>I was looking forward your reply until today but I know now you are
having
>many hard works due to everything will being to real situations. For
field
>trip in this summer, all students may be so sad if ISU will cancel it,
due
>to everyone have known that in every years in past , ISU could prepare
for
>them both unimpressively and impressively. Although sometime was not
>impressive but I think that it's should be better than ISU will cancel
them
>all.

‘For all costs, I will separate them into each issues following below:
>
>TRANSPORTATION
>The cost for air-condition bus, now it is being in possibility that we
will
>able to rent them. I believe that if SUT will help us to rent these
buses
>officially to Transportation Authority of Thailand instead of from the
>private company. We will able to reduce the cost for transportation.
This
>issue, you should inform Pin to talk with Dr.Charnchai, due to he 1is
>official responsibility person for field trip from SUT in SSP'99.
>
>FOO0D
>It may be difficult to prepare the food for each person/day at cost 100
B s
>But I don't know
>how many meals per day and what foods for them? For my opinion, the
first
>meal wiil be in
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Fen Davidian, 09:13 AM 03/12/19, Re: Field Trip Costs

>the first day evening when they arrive pattaya, it should be the common
>dinner (include the
>second day evening too). They may be the sea food or other food buffet
>dinners. I believe
>that I and my older brother will able to negotiate these costs not over
150
>R (included normal beverages not included alcohoric beverages). For
other
>meals, they should be box food like
>as SSP'98 (depends on the foods that you want) because all persons were
>separated into small groups and went to anywhere according to each group
>wanted. In Pattaya, if we use 4 buses we can separate all student and
staff
>into 4 small groups for visiting any places where will be selected by
you
>(the informations about them, I will search to you the impressive places
in
>Pattaya later). For this issue, I think you should improve them again

r

the impression of all.
%
>LODGING:
>This issue, the lastest my brother and his friends'd told me about the
cost
>of hotel in Pattaya.
>They confirmed the cost at there to not over 800 B/2-persons surely but
I
>didn't ask him if we want to increase guest to 3 or 4 persons in one
room.
>It will increase the cost or not. But I will get my

>brother's friends to request hotel's administrators directly. ( could or
>not , I don't sure)
>

>In the next week will be the duration of Asian Games. My university will
be

stop also, so I will contact

my brother and inform you for more informations later.

>

>Regards,
>Rangsan

Ken Davidian

Assistant Director of Operations
Summer Session Program
International Space University

Tel: +33 (0)3.88.65.50.30
Fax: +33 (0)3.88.65.54.47
Email: kdavidian@isu.isunet.edu

Printed for Pin Thammachoti <mantana@ccs.sut.ac.th> 2



